

3rd year maintenance BHU

88

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/WL-3rd year maintenance of the road from Tol to Lokahi Banchhiya					
Agency:- Saurav Kumar Singh					
Agreement NO:- 121/3RD/2020-2021					
Agreement value:- Rs 2,43,70,147 = W					
Date of Agreement:- 14/02/2020					
Date of Completion:- 13/02/2021					
Actual Date of Completion:- 12/05/2021					
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>					
① Restoration of Raincuts/Berms with Soil. morum — do —					
Qty = 140.27 m ³ (TMB P-83)					
@ Rs 379.59/m ³ — Rs 53253 = W					
② Making up of Berms/shoulder, stripping excess soil from the shoulder — do —					
Qty = 1093.27 m ² (TMB P-84)					
@ Rs 56.81/m ² — Rs 62109 = W					
③ Repair of pot holes filled with 75mm NBM 1.25 — do —					
Qty = 148147.293 m ³ (TMB P-85)					
@ Rs 351.74/m ³ — Rs 51809 = W					
④ patch repair over bituminous surface 20mm mix Seal Surfacing — do —					
Qty = 148.01 m ² (TMB P-85)					
@ Rs 199.30/m ² Continuation — Rs 29498 = W					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(5) Maintenance of C/D works (HPC)					
Qty = 02 nos				(TMB P-85)	
@ Rs 1102.80/E					Rs 2206 = W
(6) Maintenance of Road Sign - do -					
Qty = 0.43 KM				(TMB P-85)	
@ Rs 1054.28/KM					Rs 453 = W
(7) Maintenance of 200m x 2m stones					
Qty = 0.52 KM				(TMB P-86)	
@ Rs 561.09/KM					Rs 292.20 = W
(8) Cutting of branches of trees & shrubs - do -					
Qty = 0.5 nos				(TMB P-86)	
@ Rs 106.12/E					Rs 53.20 = W
(9) Cutting of shrubs from Roadway - do -					
Qty = 22 nos				(TMB P-86)	
@ Rs 6.51/E					Rs 143.20 = W
(10) Trimming of Grass & Weeds - do -					
Qty = 11.70 m ²				(TMB P-86)	
@ Rs 2.17/m ²					Rs 25.20 = W
(11) Painting on parapet - do -					
Qty = 26.52 m ²				(TMB P-86)	
@ Rs 95.63/m ²					Rs 2536 = W
(12) Road Marking on BT Surface - do -					
Qty = 421.00 m ²				(TMB P-87)	
@ Rs 735.40/m ²					Rs 3,09,603 = W

@ Rs 735.40/m² continuation — Rs 3,09,603 = W

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑦ Road Marking on CC portion - do -					
Qty = 155.00 m ² (TMP-87)					
@ Rs 820.57/m ²					Rs 127188.20
					Rs 6,39,646.20
Less below 0.05% 10%					
(-PS 32.0 = 10					
					Rs 6,39,326.20
⑧ Jm					
10/05/24					
JE					

material statements

$$E/W = 304.28 \text{ m}^3$$

$$\text{Stone Aggregate} = 178.22 \text{ m}^3$$

$$\text{Stone dust} = 35.35 \text{ m}^3$$

$$\text{Stone chips} = 2.96 \text{ m}^3$$

$$\text{Bitumen (S-90)} = 0.28 \text{ MT}$$

$$\text{⑧ Jm}$$

$$10/05/24$$

$$JE$$